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2011 REGIONAL SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT FORUM:   
BUILDING RESILIENT REGIONS 

 
 

MID-AMERICA REGIONAL COUNCIL | 600 BROADWAY| SUITE 200 |KANSAS CITY, MO 64105 
 

MONDAY, JULY 25 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
11:00 a.m. Welcome, Event Overview and Participant Introductions 

• Matthew Chase, Executive Director, NADO and the NADO Research Foundation 
• Shelley Poticha, Director for Office of Sustainable Housing and Communities,               

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development 
• David Warm, Executive Director, Mid America Regional Council 

 
11:20 a.m. Setting the Stage for New Regional Sustainable Economic Development Strategies:   

A View from the Federal Partnership for Sustainable Communities  
• Overview of new and upcoming federal interagency partnerships and initiatives 
• Opportunities for expanded intergovernmental partnerships at regional level 

 
12:00 p.m. Networking Luncheon 
 
12:45 p.m. Regional Council Participant Presentations and Roundtable Discussion  

• Each regional council participant will give a 5-minute presentation about their 
organization’s approach to regional sustainability planning and development, 
including strategies for moving economic development practice and policy toward 
sustainability.  This includes improving regional coordination and integration of 
federal resources for community and economic development, housing, land use 
planning, transportation and workforce development.      

 
3:00 p.m. Leveraging and Integrating Federal Planning Frameworks to Build Resilient Regions:  

Regional Strategies, Partnerships and Solutions for Economic Growth and Prosperity  
• Group discussion on the lessons learned from regional planning and development 

practitioners, including policy, program and leadership options for creating stronger 
collaboration and leveraging of federal planning and development resources for 
moving economic development practice, program and policy toward sustainability.  
This includes HUD’s Regional Sustainability Planning Grants, EDA’s Economic 
Development District CEDS, DOT’s Metropolitan Planning Organizations (and Rural 
Transportation Planning Organizations) and other related federal planning programs. 

 
4:30 p.m. Final Recommendations and Discussion on Next Steps 
 
5:00 p.m. Session Wrap Up  

 

9:00 – 10:45 a.m. - Pre-Forum Peer Exchange 
  

Regional Sustainability Initiatives:  Lessons Learned from the Mid-America Regional Council 
• Jeff Hirt, Mid America Regional Council 
• Dean Katerndahl, Mid America Regional Council  
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2011 REGIONAL SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT FORUM

REGIONAL COUNCIL PARTICIPANTS 
 
Tim Brennan, Executive Director* 
Pioneer Valley Planning Commission  
Springfield, Massachusetts  
tbrennan@pvpc.org 
 
Eric Bridges, Executive Director 
North Central Pennsylvania RPDC  
Ridgway, Pennsylvania  
ebridges@ncentral.com 
 
Robert Clark, Executive Director* 
Northern Maine Development Commission  
Caribou, Maine   
rclark@nmdc.org 
 
Matthew Dolge, Executive Director! 
Piedmont Triad Regional Council 
Winston-Salem-Greensboro, North Carolina  
mdolge@ptrc.org  
 
Steve Etcher, Executive Director 
Boonslick Regional Planning Commission  
Warrenton, Missouri  
etcher@boonslick.org 
 
Peter Gregory, Executive Director 
Two-Rivers-Ottauquechee Regional Commission  
Woodstock, Vermont  
pgregory@trorc.org 
 
Cheryal Lee Hills, Executive Director* 
Region Five Development Commission 
Staples, Minnesota 
chills@regionfive.org 
 
Betty Huskins, Director 
North Carolina Association of Regional Councils  
betty@ridgetopassociates.com 
 
 

 

 
Beth Jones, Executive Director 
Southeast Tennessee Development District  
Chattanooga, Tennessee  
bjones@sedev.org 
 
Mike McKeever, Executive Director* 
Sacramento Area Council of Governments  
Sacramento, California   
mmckeever@sacog.org 
 
Betty Voights, Executive Director*  
Capital Area Council of Governments  
Austin, Texas  
bvoights@capcog.org 
 
David Warm, Executive Director* 
Mid-America Regional Council  
Kansas City, Missouri   
dwarm@marc.org 
 
Lyle Wray, Executive Director* 
Capital Regional Council of Governments  
Hartford, Connecticut  
lwray@crcog.org 
 
NADO STAFF 
 
Matthew Chase, Executive Director 
mchase@nado.org 
 
Deborah Cox, Director of Government Relations 
and Legislative Affairs |dcox@nado.org 
 
Carrie Kissel, Senior Program Manager 
ckissel@nado.org 
 
Jennifer Walsh, Associate Legislative Director 
jwalsh@nado.org 
 
* HUD Regional Sustainable Planning Grantee 
! Partner with HUD Regional Sustainable Planning Grantee

mailto:chills@regionfive.org�


 

20
11

  N
AD

O
 R

ES
EA

RC
H 

FO
U

N
DA

TI
O

N
 R

EG
IO

N
AL

 S
U

ST
AI

N
AB

LE
 D

EV
EL

O
PM

EN
T 

FO
RU

M
  

3 
 

FEDERAL OFFICIAL PARTICIPANTS 
 
Kevin Adderly, Transportation Specialist 
FHWA-National Systems and Economic 
Development Team 
Washington, D.C. 
kevin.adderly@dot.gov 
 
Patty Clark, State Director 
USDA Rural Development - Kansas 
patty.clark@ks.usda.gov 
 
Matthew Dalbey, Director,  
Federal and State Division  
EPA Office of Sustainable Communities 
Washington, D.C.  
dalbey.matthew@epa.gov 
 
Janie Dunning, State Director 
USDA Rural Development - Missouri 
janie.dunning@mo.usda.gov  
 
John Elias, Policy Analyst 
Office of the Secretary 
U.S. Department of Transportation 
Washington, D.C. 
john.elias@dot.gov 
 
Salin Geevarghese, Senior Policy Advisor 
Office of Sustainable Housing and Communities 
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Dev. 
Washington, D.C. 
Salin.G.Geevarghese@hud.gov 
 
Guadalupe Herrera, Sustainability Officer 
Office of Sustainable Housing and Communities 
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Dev. 
Washington, D.C. 
Guadalupe.M.Herrera@hud.gov 
 
 
 
 

Tom Guevara, Deputy Assistant Secretary  
for Regional Affairs 
U.S. Economic Development Administration 
Washington, D.C. 
tguevara@eda.doc.gov 
 
Doug McKalip, Senior Policy Advisor  
for Rural Affairs 
Domestic Policy Council 
The White House 
Washington, D.C. 
Douglas_J_McKalip@who.eop.gov 
 
Doug O’Brien, Senior Policy Advisor 
Office of the Secretary 
U.S. Department of Agriculture 
Washington, D.C. 
doug.o'brien@osec.usda.gov 
 
Shelley Poticha, Director 
Office of Sustainable Housing and Communities 
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Dev. 
Washington, D.C. 
Shelley.R.Poticha@hud.gov 
 
Joni Roeseler 
Planning and Program Development Team Leader 
Federal Transit Administration (Region VII) 
Kansas City, Missouri 
Joan.Roeseler@dot.gov 
 
GUESTS 
 
Chuck Fluharty, President/CEO 
Rural Policy Research Institute  
Columbia, Missouri   
cfluharty@rupri.org 
 
Wayne Fawbush, Program Officer 
Ford Foundation  
W.Fawbush@fordfoundation.org

mailto:dalbey.matthew@epa.gov�
mailto:Salin.G.Geevarghese@hud.gov�
mailto:tguevara@eda.doc.gov�
mailto:Douglas_J_McKalip@who.eop.gov�
mailto:Shelley.R.Poticha@hud.gov�


 

2011 REGIONAL SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT FORUM 
 

MEETING LOCATION:   Mid-America Regional Council – Board Conference Room 
600 Broadway, Suite 200 
Kansas City, MO 64105 
816.474.4240 

  
HOTEL LODGING   Kansas City Marriott Downtown 
(RECOMMENDED ONLY;  200 West 12th Street  
NO GROUP RATE)  Kansas City, Missouri 64105  

816-421-6800  
 
HOTEL WEBSITE:   http://www.marriott.com/hotels/travel/mcidt-kansas-city-marriott-

downtown/ 
 
EVENT ATTIRE:   Business 
 
AIRPORT:   Kansas City International Airport (www.flykci.com) 
 (Air Trans, American, Continental, Delta, Frontier, Southwest,                             

United and US Airways) 
 
 
MAP FOR MARC OFFICE  
IN DOWNTOWN  
KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI:  

 

  

http://www.marriott.com/hotels/travel/mcidt-kansas-city-marriott-downtown/�
http://www.marriott.com/hotels/travel/mcidt-kansas-city-marriott-downtown/�
http://www.marriott.com/hotels/travel/mcidt-kansas-city-marriott-downtown/�
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SPECIAL APPRECIATION FOR NADO’S PARTNERS 
 
 

Special thanks to Shelley Poticha, Director of HUD’s Office of Sustainable 
Housing and Communities and her leadership team for partnering with 
the NADO Research Foundation to coordinate and host the forum.  The 
mission of the Office of Sustainable Housing and Communities is to 
create strong, sustainable communities by connecting housing to jobs, 
fostering local innovation, and helping to build a clean energy economy. 
 
    
 
 
Portions of this project are funded by the NADO Research 
Foundation under award No. 08-79-04379 and No. 99-06-07548 
with the Economic Development Administration, U.S. Department 
of Commerce.  The statements, findings, conclusions and 
recommendations are those of the author(s) and do not 
necessarily reflect the views of the EDA or the U.S. DOC.   
 
 
 
Portions of this project are based upon work supported by the Federal 
Highway Administration under agreement No. DTFH61-06-H-00029 for 
the NADO Research Foundation’s Center for Transportation 
Advancement and Regional Development.  Any opinions, findings and 
conclusions or recommendations expressed in this publication are those 
of the author(s) and do not necessarily reflect the view of the FHWA. 

 
 
  NADO and the NADO Research Foundation also wish to recognize  
   and thank the following organizations for their support. 

 
 
 

                          

 


